DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION VOCATIONAL AND INDUSTRIAL TRAINING HIMACHAL PRADESH, SUNDERNAGAR

Email: techedu-hp@nic.in, Phone No.01907- 266120, 267631.

No. STV (IT) H-F (7) NCVT Meeting/2018

Dated:

/ / 2018

To

The Director,

Department of Information & Public Relations,

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

Sub: -

Public Notice for establishment of new Private Industrial Training Institute and addition of new trade(s)/unit(s) in existing Private Industrial Training Institute in

Himachal Pradesh.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith public notice for opening of new Private Industrial Training Institute and addition of new trade(s)/unit(s) in existing Private Industrial Training Institute in Himachal Pradesh.

It is therefore, requested that public notice may please be got published in the leading News Papers in Hindi and English on 16/05/2018 and 18/05/2018 as well as in the News Magazines within Himachal Pradesh.

All District and local units of your Department may please be requested to give it wide publicity through Akashvani Shimla/ FM Radio Stations in HP and to give it wide publicity even in the remotest areas of the State and outside state.

"This may please be treated as Most Urgent and given top priority."

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully,

(Shubh Karan Singh)
H.P.A.S.
Director
Technical Education
Vocational & Industrial Training
Himachal Pradesh, Sundernagar.

Endst. No. As above- 33968 - 3414Copy to along with copy of the public notice forwarded to:- Dated 11-5-2018

- The Principal Secretary (Technical Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla -for kind information please with reference to letter No. EDN(TE)F(1)2/2018 dated 14-03-2018.
- 2. DDO (Internal) and Store Officer (Internal) for information and necessary action.
- 3.70-1 (internal) for information and necessary uploading on the departmental website please.
- 4. All the Principal of Govt./ Pvt. ITIs in Himachal Pradesh for information and necessary action and for giving wide publicity.

(Shubh Karan Singh) H.P.A.S. Director

Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, Himachal Pradesh, Sundernagar.

BON

DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION VOCATIONAL & INDUSTRIAL TRAINING HIMACHAL PRADESH, SUNDERNAGAR

Email:techedu-hp@nic.in, Phone No.01907- 266120, 267631.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Web portal for inviting online application for National Council of Vocational Training (NCVT) affiliation of ITIs from the session 2018-19 onwards has been made live and available for public. Aspiring applicants, viz. individual/Societies/Trusts/Private Limited Companies who wish to start new NCVT ITIs or in case the existing State Council of Vocational Training (SCVT) ITIs of Himachal Pradesh wish to seek NCVT affiliation of SCVT trades/units may visit www.ncvtmis.gov.in for registering themselves. Before applying, they must go through the "New affiliation Norms for ITIs -2018" that are available on www.ncvt.gov.in. The applications will be accepted on the basis of these new affiliation norms.

Two options of registration are available on www.ncvtmis.gov.in which are:-

(i) For new ITIs

Those applicants who wish to start a new NCVT ITI under CTS directly or Institutes (who do not have MIS Code) having all SCVT trades/ units may choose option of new ITIs on portal and complete the application process to get the NCVT affiliation.

(ii) For Existing ITIs

Institutes which are already running in NCVT scheme may choose the option of already existing ITIs and login through their institute's MIS code and complete the application process to get the NCVT affiliation for their SCVT trades/ units.

Note:- Fee determination is in process and as an when the fee is decided then another public notice will be issued. Controlling authority of this portal is DGT, MSDE, Govt. of India so duration for opening and closing of the portal is declared by DGT, MSDE, Govt. of India. So, public is advised to regular visit www.ncvtmis.gov.in to get the information about opening/closing of portal.

Director

Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, Himachal Pradesh, Sundernagar